
AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO AGREEMENT 21-005 BETWEEN

NORTHWEST CALIFORNIA RESOURCE CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
AND

R. Brown Construction Company, Inc.

WHEREAS, an agreement was entered Into the day of October 2021 by and between the
Northwest California Resource Conservation & Development Council, and R. Brown

Construction Company, Inc. to assist the Council in the construction of the East Branch Road
Water Reliability and Hansen Ditch Water Conservation Project; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to modify the terms of this agreement; and

WHEREAS, the agreement provides for amendments;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to the following:

1. This amendment shall be effective as of the last date signed.

2. The effective end date of the agreement shall be changed to October, 1S*" 2022.

3. The maximum contract amount shall be changed to $406,295.00.

4. Page C-5 of Exhibit "C" of the Agreement entitled 'Compensation or Fees to be paid to
Contractor" is amended by replacing it with the attached page C-5 of the amended "Bid
Schedule".

5. The first sentence of Section IV of the Agreement is amended by replacing it with the
following:

"Council agrees to pay Contractor for actual labor and services performed up to a
maximum of $406,295.00 as specified in the Project Budget provided in Exhibit C."

6. The first sentence of Exhibit "C" of the Agreement is amended by replacing is with the
following:

"The total amount of this Agreement will not exceed $406,295.00."

7. In all other respects the terms of the agreement are affirmed.

Attest:

Roger Brown
R. Brown Construction Company, Inc.

i

Noi^est CA Retiree Conservation & Development Council
-^/^Axiate

Amendment No. 1: R. Brown Construction Company, Inc.
21-005.1; East Branch Rd Water Reliability and Hansen Ditch Water Conservation Project 1 of 1



3.) The Bid Schedule in the Bidding Documents shall be amended to read
as follows:

BID SCHEDULE Amendment 1

All labor, material, equipment and service necessaiy for construction will be furnished in accordance with the approved plans
and specifications attached hereto or referred herein for price applicable of each item given below.

DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANirry
UNIT PRICE

($) TOTAL

MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION LS 1 '30,c<tri.O

POTHOLE EXISTING UTILmBS BA l,6oo.oc ■IOy!Get ifi ^2.170.00

INSTALLATION OF 6" C900 OR CONTINUOUS HOPE
PIPE L.F. 2,100 II8.O0

,200.00

$3,477.00MAINLINE GATE VALVES EA 3/000. (iO
1" AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE AND VAULT EA 5c'oc«,c>o

$5,795.00

WATER SERVICE WITH METER BOX AND
CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM EA 3.occ».<.»o t Soooi

$17,385.00

INSTALLATION OF B ACKFLOW PREVENTER WITH
ENCLOSURE EA

$10,431.00
JCt.

INSTALLATION OF LATERAL WITH METER BOX
AND NO CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER
SYSTEM EA '3

i

$6,954.00

4^

INSTALLATION OF WATER SERVICE LATERAL
WITH EMPTY METER BOX AND CAPPED SERVICE
LATERAL

$6,954.00

EA
3

$8,113.00

$^95.00
$5,795.00

10 CONNECTION TO EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN LS *7,OOO.oC> 7,CCfj.
II HYDROSTATIC TESTING AND DISINFECTION LS

S. OCiQ. OO
12 CLEAN UP AND PROJECT CLOSE OUT LS fK'O.C'C/ 5 tctn I

$16,226.0013 FIRE HYDRANTS EA C'C,

TOTAL BID AMOUNT! $ 3 5 3^ 3Q0 ̂ OC - $406,295.00
Four Hundred and Six Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-Five Dollars and no Cents \ t 1 -1 \ I—> r.n

Written In Words:

Bidder acknowledges receipt ofAddenda numbers _througb.and that the requirements defined in the Addenda are
included in the above bid prices, 3

Signature of Bidder

10
Exhibit C: R. Brown Construction Company, Inc.
East Branch Rd Water Reliability and Hansen Ditch Water Conservation Project

Addendum Number 3

PC-5

Amendment 1


